

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

| Item No. | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description  | Unit | Est. Quantity | GRANITE ROCK  |               | PRECISION GRADE |                 | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |                 | GRANITE         |                 |
|----------|----------------|-----------|---|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|          |                |           |   |      |               | Item Price    | Total         | Item Price      | Total           | Item Price              | Total           | Item Price      | Total           |
| 1        |                | 999990    | Mobilization (5%)   | LS   | 1             | \$ 690,000.00 | \$ 690,000.00 | \$ 925,000.00   | \$ 925,000.00   | \$ 950,000.00           | \$ 950,000.00   | \$ 1,043,000.00 | \$ 1,043,000.00 |
| 2        |                | 070030    | Lead Compliance Plan  | LS   | 1             | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 6,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 7,500.00     |
| 3        |                | 120200    | Temporary Facilities  | LS   | 1             | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 25,050.00    | \$ 25,050.00    | \$ 55,000.00            | \$ 55,000.00    | \$ 250,000.00   | \$ 250,000.00   |
| 4        |                | 120090    | Construction Area Signs                                       | LS   | 1             | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00    | \$ 80,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00            | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 9,545.00     | \$ 9,545.00     |
| 5        |                | 130100    | Job Site Management   | LS   | 1             | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 85,700.00    | \$ 85,700.00    | \$ 100,000.00           | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 190,000.00   | \$ 190,000.00   |
| 6        |                | 130300    | Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan                 | LS   | 1             | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,850.00     | \$ 1,850.00     | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 2,875.00     | \$ 2,875.00     |
| 7        |                | 130330    | Storm Water Annual Report                                     | EA   | 2             | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 450.00       | \$ 900.00       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 2,400.00     |
| 8        |                | 130505    | Move-In/Move-Out (Temporary Erosion Control)                  | EA   | 2             | \$ 775.00     | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 300.00       | \$ 600.00       | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 350.00       | \$ 700.00       |
| 9        |                | 130530    | Temporary Hydraulic Mulch (Bonded Fiber Matrix)               | SQYD | 1,790         | \$ 1.70       | \$ 3,043.00   | \$ 1.70         | \$ 3,043.00     | \$ 1.00                 | \$ 1,790.00     | \$ 1.90         | \$ 3,401.00     |
| 10       |                | 130610    | Temporary Check Dam   | LF   | 37            | \$ 6.70       | \$ 247.90     | \$ 10.00        | \$ 370.00       | \$ 12.00                | \$ 444.00       | \$ 20.00        | \$ 740.00       |
| 11       |                | 130620    | Temporary Inlet Protection                                    | EA   | 16            | \$ 290.00     | \$ 4,640.00   | \$ 272.00       | \$ 4,352.00     | \$ 350.00               | \$ 5,600.00     | \$ 335.00       | \$ 5,360.00     |
| 12       |                | 130640    | Temporary Fiber Roll  | SQFT | 5,596         | \$ 3.50       | \$ 19,586.00  | \$ 4.00         | \$ 22,384.00    | \$ 3.50                 | \$ 19,586.00    | \$ 6.50         | \$ 36,374.00    |
| 13       |                | 130680    | Temporary Silt Fence, High Visibility Orange                  | SQFT | 2,212         | \$ 3.50       | \$ 7,742.00   | \$ 4.00         | \$ 8,848.00     | \$ 3.00                 | \$ 6,636.00     | \$ 5.25         | \$ 11,613.00    |
| 14       |                | 130710    | Temporary Construction Entrance (Type 2)                      | SQFT | 2             | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 42,300.00    | \$ 84,600.00    | \$ 5,500.00             | \$ 11,000.00    | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 15,000.00    |
| 15       |                | 130730    | Street Sweeping   | EA   | 1             | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 190,700.00   | \$ 190,700.00   | \$ 35,000.00            | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ 150,000.00   | \$ 150,000.00   |
| 16       |                | 130900    | Temporary Concrete Washout                                    | LF   | 1             | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 33,000.00            | \$ 33,000.00    | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ 35,000.00    |
| 17       |                | 160110    | Temporary High Visibility Fencing (ESA)                       | LF   | 1,684         | \$ 4.00       | \$ 6,736.00   | \$ 4.00         | \$ 6,736.00     | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 6,736.00     | \$ 8.00         | \$ 13,472.00    |
| 18       |                | 198051    | Temporary Shoring   | LS   | 1             | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 325,000.00 | \$ 750,000.00   | \$ 750,000.00   | \$ 800,000.00           | \$ 800,000.00   | \$ 420,000.00   | \$ 420,000.00   |
| 19       |                | 141103    | Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)  | LF   | 2,293         | \$ 4.00       | \$ 9,172.00   | \$ 10.00        | \$ 22,930.00    | \$ 10.00                | \$ 22,930.00    | \$ 10.00        | \$ 22,930.00    |
| 20       |                | 160120    | Remove Tree   | EA   | 33            | \$ 870.00     | \$ 28,710.00  | \$ 546.00       | \$ 18,018.00    | \$ 600.00               | \$ 19,800.00    | \$ 1,750.00     | \$ 57,750.00    |
| 21       |                | 151000    | Remove and Salvage Existing Light Pole                        | EA   | 6             | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 3,400.00             | \$ 20,400.00    | \$ 4,300.00     | \$ 25,800.00    |
| 22       |                | 170105    | Clearing and Grubbing   | AC   | 3             | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 28,800.00    | \$ 86,400.00    | \$ 31,000.00            | \$ 93,000.00    | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 300,000.00   |
| 23       |                | 190101    | Roadway Excavation  | CY   | 15,350        | \$ 20.00      | \$ 307,000.00 | \$ 73.00        | \$ 1,120,550.00 | \$ 70.00                | \$ 1,074,500.00 | \$ 46.00        | \$ 706,100.00   |
| 24       |                | 190102    | Export Excavation   | CY   | 0             | \$ 150.00     | \$ -          | \$ 1.00         | \$ -            | \$ 1.00                 | \$ -            | \$ -            | \$ -            |
| 25       | F              | 192037    | Structure Excavation (Retaining Wall)                         | CY   | 1,910         | \$ 100.00     | \$ 191,000.00 | \$ 104.00       | \$ 198,640.00   | \$ 360.00               | \$ 687,600.00   | \$ 79.00        | \$ 150,890.00   |
| 26       | F              | 193013    | Structure Backfill (Retaining Wall)                           | CY   | 1,180         | \$ 380.00     | \$ 448,400.00 | \$ 104.00       | \$ 122,720.00   | \$ 480.00               | \$ 566,400.00   | \$ 342.00       | \$ 403,560.00   |
| 27       |                | 210270    | Rolled Erosion Control Product (Netting)                      | SQFT | 42,907        | \$ 0.75       | \$ 32,180.25  | \$ 1.00         | \$ 42,907.00    | \$ 0.70                 | \$ 30,034.90    | \$ 0.78         | \$ 33,467.46    |
| 28       |                | 210300    | Hydromulch  | SQFT | 48,343        | \$ 0.10       | \$ 4,834.30   | \$ 0.10         | \$ 4,834.30     | \$ 0.10                 | \$ 4,834.30     | \$ 0.12         | \$ 5,801.16     |
| 29       |                | 210430    | Hydroseed   | SQFT | 48,343        | \$ 0.15       | \$ 7,251.45   | \$ 0.22         | \$ 10,635.46    | \$ 0.12                 | \$ 5,801.16     | \$ 0.26         | \$ 12,569.18    |
| 30       |                | 210610    | Compost (CY)  | CY   | 425           | \$ 71.00      | \$ 30,175.00  | \$ 85.00        | \$ 36,125.00    | \$ 120.00               | \$ 51,000.00    | \$ 85.00        | \$ 36,125.00    |
| 31       |                | 210630    | Incorporate Materials   | SQFT | 48,343        | \$ 0.20       | \$ 9,668.60   | \$ 0.20         | \$ 9,668.60     | \$ 0.15                 | \$ 7,251.45     | \$ 0.20         | \$ 9,668.60     |
| 32       |                | 205035    | Wood Mulch  | CY   | 140           | \$ 132.00     | \$ 18,480.00  | \$ 130.00       | \$ 18,200.00    | \$ 100.00               | \$ 14,000.00    | \$ 130.00       | \$ 18,200.00    |
| 33       |                | 200111    | Decorative Boulders   | EA   | 80            | \$ 770.00     | \$ 61,600.00  | \$ 750.00       | \$ 60,000.00    | \$ 700.00               | \$ 56,000.00    | \$ 750.00       | \$ 60,000.00    |
| 34       |                | 202006    | Soil Amendment  | CY   | 0             | \$ 50.00      | \$ -          | \$ 1.00         | \$ -            | \$ 1.00                 | \$ -            | \$ -            | \$ -            |
| 35       |                | 204011    | Plant (Group K) (24" Box Tree)                                | EA   | 12            | \$ 865.00     | \$ 10,380.00  | \$ 850.00       | \$ 10,200.00    | \$ 700.00               | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 850.00       | \$ 10,200.00    |
| 36       |                | 204011    | Plant (Group K) (15 Gal. Tree)                                | EA   | 27            | \$ 530.00     | \$ 14,310.00  | \$ 520.00       | \$ 14,040.00    | \$ 300.00               | \$ 8,100.00     | \$ 520.00       | \$ 14,040.00    |
| 37       |                | 204035    | Plant (Group A) (NO. 1)                                       | EA   | 854           | \$ 26.00      | \$ 22,204.00  | \$ 25.00        | \$ 21,350.00    | \$ 20.00                | \$ 17,080.00    | \$ 25.00        | \$ 21,350.00    |
| 38       |                | 204036    | Plant (Group B) (NO. 5)                                       | EA   | 102           | \$ 61.00      | \$ 6,222.00   | \$ 60.00        | \$ 6,120.00     | \$ 50.00                | \$ 5,100.00     | \$ 60.00        | \$ 6,120.00     |
| 39       |                | 204099    | Plant Establishment Work (90 days)                            | LS   | 1             | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 4,500.00     |
| 40       |                | 841000    | Polymer Cement Surface System Pavement Markings (Endurablend) | SF   | 1,110         | \$ 52.00      | \$ 57,720.00  | \$ 85.00        | \$ 94,350.00    | \$ 55.00                | \$ 61,050.00    | \$ 85.00        | \$ 94,350.00    |
| 41       |                | 205034    | Decomposed Granite  | SF   | 5,500         | \$ 10.00      | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 12.00        | \$ 66,000.00    | \$ 16.00                | \$ 88,000.00    | \$ 12.00        | \$ 66,000.00    |

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

| Item No. | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description  | Unit | Est. Quantity | GRANITE ROCK  |               | PRECISION GRADE |               | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |                 | GRANITE      |               |
|----------|----------------|-----------|---|------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|
|          |                |           |   |      |               | Item Price    | Total         | Item Price      | Total         | Item Price              | Total           | Item Price   | Total         |
| 42       |                | 201000A   | Arbor Structure (Poligon)                                 | EA   | 1             | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 86,930.00    | \$ 86,930.00  | \$ 80,000.00            | \$ 80,000.00    | \$ 81,700.00 | \$ 81,700.00  |
| 43       |                | 206005    | Edging (Metal)  | LF   | 57            | \$ 75.00      | \$ 4,275.00   | \$ 25.00        | \$ 1,425.00   | \$ 16.00                | \$ 912.00       | \$ 50.00     | \$ 2,850.00   |
| 44       |                | 208649    | Quick coupler valve                                       | EA   | 17            | \$ 360.00     | \$ 6,120.00   | \$ 350.00       | \$ 5,950.00   | \$ 400.00               | \$ 6,800.00     | \$ 350.00    | \$ 5,950.00   |
| 45       |                | 208574    | 1.5" Gate Valve (Shut off valves)                         | EA   | 7             | \$ 610.00     | \$ 4,270.00   | \$ 600.00       | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 500.00               | \$ 3,500.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 4,200.00   |
| 46       |                | 206562    | 1" Remote Control Valve                                   | EA   | 7             | \$ 787.00     | \$ 5,509.00   | \$ 775.00       | \$ 5,425.00   | \$ 450.00               | \$ 3,150.00     | \$ 775.00    | \$ 5,425.00   |
| 47       |                | 206564    | 1.5" Remote Control Valve (Master Valve with Flow Sensor) | EA   | 2             | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 4,100.00     | \$ 8,200.00   | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 4,100.00  | \$ 8,200.00   |
| 48       |                | 206751    | 12 Station Irrigation Controller                          | EA   | 2             | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 11,600.00  | \$ 5,650.00     | \$ 11,300.00  | \$ 20,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 5,650.00  | \$ 11,300.00  |
| 49       |                | 208220    | 1/2" Drip In-Line Tubing                                  | SF   | 11,273        | \$ 3.00       | \$ 33,819.00  | \$ 2.70         | \$ 30,437.10  | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 45,092.00    | \$ 2.70      | \$ 30,437.10  |
| 50       |                | 208301    | Irrigation Controller Enclosure Cabinet                   | EA   | 2             | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 7,400.00   | \$ 3,650.00     | \$ 7,300.00   | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 3,650.00  | \$ 7,300.00   |
| 51       |                | 200114    | Rock blanket  | SF   | 850           | \$ 50.00      | \$ 42,500.00  | \$ 22.00        | \$ 18,700.00  | \$ 27.00                | \$ 22,950.00    | \$ 94.00     | \$ 79,900.00  |
| 52       |                | 20100B    | Furniture: Bollards                                       | EA   | 2             | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 4,600.00   | \$ 3,398.36     | \$ 6,796.72   | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 53       |                | 20100C    | Furniture: Camber Bench                                   | EA   | 6             | \$ 5,250.00   | \$ 31,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 6,650.00  | \$ 39,900.00  |
| 54       |                | 20100D    | Furniture: Cordia Trash/Recycle                           | EA   | 8             | \$ 4,750.00   | \$ 38,000.00  | \$ 5,200.00     | \$ 41,600.00  | \$ 4,500.00             | \$ 36,000.00    | \$ 5,060.00  | \$ 40,480.00  |
| 55       |                | 20100E    | Furniture: Bay City Bike Rack                             | EA   | 1             | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 2,850.00     | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 1,300.00             | \$ 1,300.00     | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 2,600.00   |
| 56       |                | 20100F    | Furniture: MDF Hydration Station                          | LS   | 3             | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 27,000.00  | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 9,100.00  | \$ 27,300.00  |
| 57       |                | 20100G    | Furniture: Picnic Table                                   | LS   | 1             | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 16,500.00    | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00  |
| 58       |                | 20100H    | Tennis Net Post   | EA   | 4             | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 2,163.00     | \$ 8,652.00   | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 59       |                | 208690    | Irrigation Sleeve   | LF   | 358           | \$ 130.00     | \$ 46,540.00  | \$ 125.00       | \$ 44,750.00  | \$ 65.00                | \$ 23,270.00    | \$ 125.00    | \$ 44,750.00  |
| 60       |                | 20100I    | Del Rey Oaks Signage                                      | LS   | 1             | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00    | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 61       |                | 20100J    | Butterfly Garden Signage                                  | LS   | 1             | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 45,000.00    | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 62       |                | 20100K    | Steel Raised Garden Planters                              | EA   | 6             | \$ 3,100.00   | \$ 18,600.00  | \$ 3,333.00     | \$ 19,998.00  | \$ 3,500.00             | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 63       |                | 208445    | Tree Well Sprinkler Assembly                              | EA   | 45            | \$ 102.00     | \$ 4,590.00   | \$ 100.00       | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 120.00               | \$ 5,400.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 4,500.00   |
| 64       |                | 208450    | 1" Drip Valve Assembly                                    | EA   | 7             | \$ 1,015.00   | \$ 7,105.00   | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 600.00               | \$ 4,200.00     | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 7,000.00   |
| 65       |                | 208598    | Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Supply Line)                  | LF   | 2,251         | \$ 14.00      | \$ 31,514.00  | \$ 13.50        | \$ 30,388.50  | \$ 16.00                | \$ 36,016.00    | \$ 13.50     | \$ 30,388.50  |
| 66       |                | 208594    | Plastic Pipe (Schedule 40) (Lateral Line)                 | LF   | 2,461         | \$ 7.00       | \$ 17,227.00  | \$ 6.50         | \$ 15,996.50  | \$ 11.00                | \$ 27,071.00    | \$ 6.50      | \$ 15,996.50  |
| 67       |                | 201000L   | Picket Fence  | LF   | 120           | \$ 122.00     | \$ 14,640.00  | \$ 120.00       | \$ 14,400.00  | \$ 135.00               | \$ 16,200.00    | \$ 120.00    | \$ 14,400.00  |
| 68       |                | 720110    | Small-Rock Slope Protection (3"-6" size rip rap cobble)   | SQYD | 7             | \$ 615.00     | \$ 4,305.00   | \$ 180.00       | \$ 1,260.00   | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 580.00    | \$ 4,060.00   |
| 69       |                | 260203    | Aggregate Base (Class 2)                                  | CY   | 2,114         | \$ 375.00     | \$ 792,750.00 | \$ 294.00       | \$ 621,516.00 | \$ 550.00               | \$ 1,162,700.00 | \$ 325.00    | \$ 687,050.00 |
| 70       |                | 377501    | Slurry Seal   | SQFT | 91,728        | \$ 0.80       | \$ 73,382.40  | \$ 0.65         | \$ 59,623.20  | \$ 0.76                 | \$ 69,713.28    | \$ 1.00      | \$ 91,728.00  |
| 71       |                | 371000    | Tennis Court Crack Seal and Resurfacing                   | LS   | 1             | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 146,000.00 | \$ 48,500.00    | \$ 48,500.00  | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00  |
| 72       |                | 390132    | Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)                                  | TON  | 1,542         | \$ 325.00     | \$ 501,150.00 | \$ 246.00       | \$ 379,332.00 | \$ 350.00               | \$ 539,700.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 539,700.00 |
| 73       |                | 394073    | Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)                       | LF   | 54            | \$ 100.00     | \$ 5,400.00   | \$ 102.00       | \$ 5,508.00   | \$ 70.00                | \$ 3,780.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 5,400.00   |
| 74       |                | 398100    | Remove Asphalt Concrete Dike                              | LF   | 138           | \$ 10.00      | \$ 1,380.00   | \$ 13.00        | \$ 1,794.00   | \$ 20.00                | \$ 2,760.00     | \$ 9.00      | \$ 1,242.00   |
| 75       |                | 701000    | G3 Catch Basin  | EA   | 4             | \$ 9,800.00   | \$ 39,200.00  | \$ 8,200.00     | \$ 32,800.00  | \$ 7,000.00             | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 14,600.00 | \$ 58,400.00  |
| 76       |                | 701001    | 24" x 24" Concrete Drainage Inlet                         | EA   | 2             | \$ 7,300.00   | \$ 14,600.00  | \$ 7,860.00     | \$ 15,720.00  | \$ 8,500.00             | \$ 17,000.00    | \$ 8,100.00  | \$ 16,200.00  |
| 77       |                | 701002    | 18" x 18" Drainage Inlet                                  | EA   | 1             | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 6,695.00     | \$ 6,695.00   | \$ 10,500.00            | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 6,950.00  | \$ 6,950.00   |
| 78       |                | 701003    | GOL (7') Catch Basin                                      | EA   | 1             | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 18,560.00    | \$ 18,560.00  | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 17,900.00 | \$ 17,900.00  |
| 79       |                | 701004    | G0L (10') Catch Basin                                     | EA   | 3             | \$ 14,500.00  | \$ 43,500.00  | \$ 19,900.00    | \$ 59,700.00  | \$ 17,000.00            | \$ 51,000.00    | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 67,500.00  |
| 80       |                | 701005    | G0L (10') Catch Basin Mod                                 | EA   | 1             | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 18,600.00    | \$ 18,600.00  | \$ 21,000.00            | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 35,500.00 | \$ 35,500.00  |
| 81       | F              | 700617    | Drainage Inlet Markers                                    | EA   | 11            | \$ 25.00      | \$ 275.00     | \$ 100.00       | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 100.00               | \$ 1,100.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 550.00     |
| 82       |                | 701004    | 9" Area Drains  | EA   | 13            | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 26,000.00  | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 15,600.00  | \$ 1,300.00             | \$ 16,900.00    | \$ 3,250.00  | \$ 42,250.00  |
| 83       |                | 153123    | Remove Concrete   | SQYD | 534           | \$ 100.00     | \$ 53,400.00  | \$ 51.00        | \$ 27,234.00  | \$ 45.00                | \$ 24,030.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 26,700.00  |

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

| Item No. | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description   | Unit | Est. Quantity | GRANITE ROCK |               | PRECISION GRADE |               | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |               | GRANITE       |               |
|----------|----------------|-----------|--|------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
|          |                |           |  |      |               | Item Price   | Total         | Item Price      | Total         | Item Price              | Total         | Item Price    | Total         |
| 84       |                | 707225    | 48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole 1'-5' DEPTH                          | EA   | 6             | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 12,300.00    | \$ 73,800.00  | \$ 14,000.00            | \$ 84,000.00  | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 45,000.00  |
| 85       |                | 707225    | 48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole 5'-10' DEPTH                         | EA   | 5             | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 72,500.00  | \$ 14,500.00    | \$ 72,500.00  | \$ 16,000.00            | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 9,500.00   | \$ 47,500.00  |
| 86       |                | 640100    | SMALL SD HDPE (6" AND LESS)  | LF   | 680           | \$ 200.00    | \$ 136,000.00 | \$ 89.00        | \$ 60,520.00  | \$ 70.00                | \$ 47,600.00  | \$ 79.00      | \$ 53,720.00  |
| 87       |                | 640101    | 12" SD HDPE  | LF   | 40            | \$ 750.00    | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 120.00       | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 170.00               | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 197.00     | \$ 7,880.00   |
| 88       |                | 650307    | 12" SD RCP (CLIII)   | LF   | 240           | \$ 430.00    | \$ 103,200.00 | \$ 244.00       | \$ 58,560.00  | \$ 240.00               | \$ 57,600.00  | \$ 265.00     | \$ 63,600.00  |
| 89       |                | 650309    | 24" SD CMP   | LF   | 60            | \$ 710.00    | \$ 42,600.00  | \$ 170.00       | \$ 10,200.00  | \$ 250.00               | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 253.00     | \$ 15,180.00  |
| 90       |                | 650310    | 15" SD RCP (CLIII)   | LF   | 80            | \$ 750.00    | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 266.00       | \$ 21,280.00  | \$ 340.00               | \$ 27,200.00  | \$ 438.00     | \$ 35,040.00  |
| 91       |                | 650311    | 18" SD RCP (CLIII)   | LF   | 50            | \$ 800.00    | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 638.00       | \$ 31,900.00  | \$ 250.00               | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 792.00     | \$ 39,600.00  |
| 92       |                | 650316    | 24" SD RCP (CLIII)   | LF   | 390           | \$ 560.00    | \$ 218,400.00 | \$ 258.00       | \$ 100,620.00 | \$ 280.00               | \$ 109,200.00 | \$ 300.00     | \$ 117,000.00 |
| 93       |                | 702614    | Tee Energy Dissipator 24" (CMP)  | EA   | 2             | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 3,200.00             | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 1,790.00   | \$ 3,580.00   |
| 94       |                | 723095    | Rock Slope Protection (CL 1, Light, Method B)                          | CY   | 13            | \$ 850.00    | \$ 11,050.00  | \$ 672.00       | \$ 8,736.00   | \$ 850.00               | \$ 11,050.00  | \$ 408.00     | \$ 5,304.00   |
| 95       |                | 723080    | Rock Slope Protection (CL 2, Light, Method B)                          | CY   | 30            | \$ 850.00    | \$ 25,500.00  | \$ 496.00       | \$ 14,880.00  | \$ 850.00               | \$ 25,500.00  | \$ 378.00     | \$ 11,340.00  |
| 96       |                | 013509    | 8" Gravel Filter   | CY   | 16            | \$ 750.00    | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 438.00       | \$ 7,008.00   | \$ 560.00               | \$ 8,960.00   | \$ 532.00     | \$ 8,512.00   |
| 97       |                | 770400    | Bioretention Pond  | SQFT | 749           | \$ 80.00     | \$ 59,920.00  | \$ 82.00        | \$ 61,418.00  | \$ 80.00                | \$ 59,920.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 56,175.00  |
| 98       |                | 770600    | Tree Box Biofilter (6'x10')  | EA   | 3             | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 153,000.00 | \$ 75,400.00    | \$ 226,200.00 | \$ 56,500.00            | \$ 169,500.00 | \$ 78,000.00  | \$ 234,000.00 |
| 99       |                | 770700    | Infiltration trench & 48" chamber                                      | EA   | 1             | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00  | \$ 61,200.00    | \$ 61,200.00  | \$ 130,000.00           | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 83,000.00  | \$ 83,000.00  |
| 100      |                | 770800    | 24" sidewalk underdrain Mod  | EA   | 1             | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 5,700.00     | \$ 5,700.00   | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 101      |                | 770900    | Modify or Connect to existing SD System                                | EA   | 3             | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 102      |                | 710114    | Abandon Sewer Pipeline   | LS   | 1             | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 6,400.00     | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 3,500.00             | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 25,000.00  |
| 103      |                | 640200    | 14-inch DR 17 HDPE, (Includes Excavation, Bedding, Laying, & Backfill) | LF   | 200           | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 240.00       | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 450.00               | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 520,000.00 |
| 104      |                | 702000    | Install 48-inch Dia. Manhole (10'-11' Depth)                           | EA   | 2             | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 19,400.00    | \$ 38,800.00  | \$ 20,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 90,000.00  |
| 105      |                | 703000    | Install 48-inch Dia. Manhole (14'-19' Depth)                           | EA   | 2             | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00  | \$ 23,500.00    | \$ 47,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00            | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 106      |                | 704000    | Modify Existing SS Manhole   | EA   | 1             | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 2,800.00     | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 3,500.00             | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 107      |                | 705000    | Connect Existing Sewer to New Manhole and Base                         | EA   | 2             | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3,750.00     | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 108      |                | 770200    | Sewer Bypass   | LS   | 1             | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 109      |                | 770300    | Pre/Post-Construction CCTV Inspection                                  | LF   | 200           | \$ 40.00     | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 32.00        | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 20.00                | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 14,000.00  |
| 110      | F              | 192003    | Structure Excavation (Bridge)  | CY   | 610           | \$ 130.00    | \$ 79,300.00  | \$ 94.00        | \$ 57,340.00  | \$ 245.00               | \$ 149,450.00 | \$ 177.00     | \$ 107,970.00 |
| 111      | F              | 193003    | Structure Backfill (Bridge)  | CY   | 160           | \$ 600.00    | \$ 96,000.00  | \$ 178.00       | \$ 28,480.00  | \$ 435.00               | \$ 69,600.00  | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 192,000.00 |
| 112      |                | 490782    | Furnish Piling (Class 200)   | LF   | 3,712         | \$ 74.00     | \$ 274,688.00 | \$ 85.00        | \$ 315,520.00 | \$ 125.00               | \$ 464,000.00 | \$ 75.00      | \$ 278,400.00 |
| 113      |                | 490783    | Drive Pile (Class 200)   | EA   | 64            | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 422,400.00 | \$ 5,500.00     | \$ 352,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00             | \$ 384,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 288,000.00 |
| 114      | F              | 510053    | Structural Concrete, Bridge  | CY   | 199           | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 517,400.00 | \$ 1,600.00     | \$ 318,400.00 | \$ 1,800.00             | \$ 358,200.00 | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 398,000.00 |
| 115      | F              | 510054    | Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)                            | CY   | 64            | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 204,800.00 | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 192,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00             | \$ 179,200.00 | \$ 3,540.00   | \$ 226,560.00 |
| 116      | F              | 510086    | Structural Concrete, Approach Slab (Type N)                            | CY   | 60            | \$ 4,400.00  | \$ 264,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 108,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00             | \$ 162,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 192,000.00 |
| 117      |                | 512352    | Furnish Precast Prestressed Concrete Slab (Type SII)                   | SF   | 2,380         | \$ 90.00     | \$ 214,200.00 | \$ 120.00       | \$ 285,600.00 | \$ 140.00               | \$ 333,200.00 | \$ 88.70      | \$ 211,106.00 |
| 118      |                | 512510    | Erect Precast Prestressed Concrete Deck Unit                           | EA   | 15            | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00             | \$ 90,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 60,000.00  |
| 119      |                | 519088    | Joint Seal (MR = 1")   | LF   | 117           | \$ 150.00    | \$ 17,550.00  | \$ 90.00        | \$ 10,530.00  | \$ 200.00               | \$ 23,400.00  | \$ 145.00     | \$ 16,965.00  |
| 120      |                | 519102    | Joint Seal (TYPE AL)   | LF   | 117           | \$ 100.00    | \$ 11,700.00  | \$ 90.00        | \$ 10,530.00  | \$ 120.00               | \$ 14,040.00  | \$ 77.00      | \$ 9,009.00   |
| 121      | F              | 520102    | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)   | LB   | 50,000        | \$ 2.60      | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 1.70         | \$ 85,000.00  | \$ 2.50                 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 1.98       | \$ 99,000.00  |
| 122      | F              | 750501    | Miscellaneous Metal (Bridge)   | LB   | 324           | \$ 83.00     | \$ 26,892.00  | \$ 25.00        | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 40.00                | \$ 12,960.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 12,960.00  |

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

| Item No. | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description   | Unit | Est. Quantity | GRANITE ROCK |                 | PRECISION GRADE |                 | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |                 | GRANITE      |                 |
|----------|----------------|-----------|--|------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------|
|          |                |           |  |      |               | Item Price   | Total           | Item Price      | Total           | Item Price              | Total           | Item Price   | Total           |
| 123      |                | 839607    | Crash Cushion Alt (SCI-70 GM TL-2) and Concrete Foundation | EA   | 2             | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 42,800.00    | \$ 85,600.00    | \$ 45,000.00            | \$ 90,000.00    | \$ 39,800.00 | \$ 79,600.00    |
| 124      | F              | 839738    | Concrete Barrier (Type 85SW)                               | LF   | 65            | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 117,000.00   | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 117,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00             | \$ 110,500.00   | \$ 1,980.00  | \$ 128,700.00   |
| 125      | F              | 839739    | Concrete Barrier (Type 85)                                 | LF   | 65            | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 169,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 78,000.00    | \$ 1,100.00             | \$ 71,500.00    | \$ 1,540.00  | \$ 100,100.00   |
| 126      | F              | 833094    | Tubular Bicycle Railing                                    | LF   | 65            | \$ 510.00    | \$ 33,150.00    | \$ 450.00       | \$ 29,250.00    | \$ 550.00               | \$ 35,750.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 32,500.00    |
| 127      | F              | 192049    | Structure Excavation (Solider Pile Wall)                   | CY   | 113           | \$ 115.00    | \$ 12,995.00    | \$ 295.00       | \$ 33,335.00    | \$ 600.00               | \$ 67,800.00    | \$ 374.00    | \$ 42,262.00    |
| 128      | F              | 193029    | Structure Backfill (Solider Pile Wall)                     | CY   | 31            | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 49,600.00    | \$ 490.00       | \$ 15,190.00    | \$ 470.00               | \$ 14,570.00    | \$ 346.00    | \$ 10,726.00    |
| 129      | F              | 193116    | Concrete Backfill (Solider Pile Wall)                      | CY   | 148           | \$ 700.00    | \$ 103,600.00   | \$ 840.00       | \$ 124,320.00   | \$ 500.00               | \$ 74,000.00    | \$ 325.00    | \$ 48,100.00    |
| 130      | F              | 193119    | Lean Concrete Backfill                                     | CY   | 41            | \$ 560.00    | \$ 22,960.00    | \$ 920.00       | \$ 37,720.00    | \$ 500.00               | \$ 20,500.00    | \$ 210.00    | \$ 8,610.00     |
| 131      |                | 490326    | Steel Solider Pile (W 24 x 176)                            | LF   | 710           | \$ 240.00    | \$ 170,400.00   | \$ 440.00       | \$ 312,400.00   | \$ 380.00               | \$ 269,800.00   | \$ 429.00    | \$ 304,590.00   |
| 132      |                | 490406    | 36" Drilled Hole   | LF   | 719           | \$ 160.00    | \$ 115,040.00   | \$ 365.00       | \$ 262,435.00   | \$ 380.00               | \$ 273,220.00   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 179,750.00   |
| 133      | F              | 510060    | Structural Concrete, Retaining Wall                        | CY   | 43            | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 129,000.00   | \$ 2,400.00     | \$ 103,200.00   | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 129,000.00   | \$ 3,770.00  | \$ 162,110.00   |
| 134      | F              | 511055    | Concrete Surface Texture                                   | SF   | 1,336         | \$ 35.00     | \$ 46,760.00    | \$ 30.00        | \$ 40,080.00    | \$ 90.00                | \$ 120,240.00   | \$ 23.00     | \$ 30,728.00    |
| 135      | F              | 520103    | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining Wall) (F)                 | LB   | 8,000         | \$ 2.80      | \$ 22,400.00    | \$ 2.00         | \$ 16,000.00    | \$ 3.50                 | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 1.83      | \$ 14,640.00    |
| 136      | F              | 575004    | Timber Lagging   | MFBM | 7             | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 91,000.00    | \$ 19,000.00    | \$ 133,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00            | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 74,200.00    |
| 137      |                | 590120    | Clean and Paint Steel Soldier Piling                       | LS   | 1             | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00    | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00    |
| 138      | F              | 750502    | Miscellaneous Metal (Retaining Wall)                       | LB   | 126           | \$ 160.00    | \$ 20,160.00    | \$ 160.00       | \$ 20,160.00    | \$ 1.00                 | \$ 126.00       | \$ 45.00     | \$ 5,670.00     |
| 139      | F              | 510060    | Structural Concrete, Retaining & Seat Walls                | CY   | 920           | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 1,564,000.00 | \$ 1,450.00     | \$ 1,334,000.00 | \$ 1,657.00             | \$ 1,524,440.00 | \$ 1,974.00  | \$ 1,816,080.00 |
| 140      | F              | 511035    | Retaining & Seat Wall Concrete Aesthetics                  | SQFT | 7,430         | \$ 27.00     | \$ 200,610.00   | \$ 46.00        | \$ 341,780.00   | \$ 40.00                | \$ 297,200.00   | \$ 53.00     | \$ 393,790.00   |
| 141      | F              | 520103    | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Retaining & Seat Walls)             | LB   | 137,050       | \$ 1.80      | \$ 246,690.00   | \$ 2.00         | \$ 274,100.00   | \$ 2.25                 | \$ 308,362.50   | \$ 1.63      | \$ 223,391.50   |
| 142      | F              | 520103    | Bar Reinforcing Steel (Concrete Trail)                     | LB   | 19,741        | \$ 1.50      | \$ 29,611.50    | \$ 1.74         | \$ 34,349.34    | \$ 4.50                 | \$ 88,834.50    | \$ 2.00      | \$ 39,482.00    |
| 143      |                | 710136    | Remove Pipe  | LF   | 146           | \$ 125.00    | \$ 18,250.00    | \$ 49.00        | \$ 7,154.00     | \$ 100.00               | \$ 14,600.00    | \$ 150.00    | \$ 21,900.00    |
| 144      |                | 710150    | Remove Inlet   | EA   | 4             | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 3,400.00     | \$ 13,600.00    | \$ 3,600.00             | \$ 14,400.00    | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 16,800.00    |
| 145      |                | 710208    | Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade                            | EA   | 12            | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 21,600.00    | \$ 1,500.00     | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 1,200.00             | \$ 14,400.00    | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 54,000.00    |
| 146      |                | 710240    | Adjust Existing Valves/Meters to Grade                     | EA   | 19            | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 20,900.00    | \$ 469.00       | \$ 8,911.00     | \$ 900.00               | \$ 17,100.00    | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 39,900.00    |
| 147      |                | 730070    | Detectable Warning Surface                                 | SF   | 849           | \$ 45.00     | \$ 38,205.00    | \$ 63.00        | \$ 53,487.00    | \$ 40.00                | \$ 33,960.00    | \$ 69.00     | \$ 58,581.00    |
| 148      |                | 730020    | Minor Concrete (Curb)                                      | CY   | 14            | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 49,000.00    | \$ 2,100.00     | \$ 29,400.00    | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 21,000.00    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 35,000.00    |
| 149      |                | 731504    | Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)                           | CY   | 296           | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 325,600.00   | \$ 1,940.00     | \$ 574,240.00   | \$ 1,300.00             | \$ 384,800.00   | \$ 1,275.00  | \$ 377,400.00   |
| 150      |                | 731514    | Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)                          | CY   | 120           | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 264,000.00   | \$ 869.00       | \$ 104,280.00   | \$ 1,800.00             | \$ 216,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 204,000.00   |
| 151      |                | 731515    | Minor Concrete (Truck Apron)                               | CY   | 3             | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 1,415.00     | \$ 4,245.00     | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 2,260.00  | \$ 6,780.00     |
| 152      |                | 731516    | Minor Concrete (Driveway)                                  | CY   | 20            | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 34,000.00    | \$ 812.00       | \$ 16,240.00    | \$ 900.00               | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00    |
| 153      |                | 731519    | Minor Concrete (Sloped Paving)                             | CY   | 47            | \$ 615.00    | \$ 28,905.00    | \$ 1,150.00     | \$ 54,050.00    | \$ 3,900.00             | \$ 183,300.00   | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 98,700.00    |
| 154      |                | 731521    | Minor Concrete (Stairs)                                    | CY   | 7             | \$ 3,100.00  | \$ 21,700.00    | \$ 1,980.00     | \$ 13,860.00    | \$ 4,300.00             | \$ 30,100.00    | \$ 3,700.00  | \$ 25,900.00    |
| 155      |                | 731522    | Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)                                  | CY   | 80            | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 96,000.00    | \$ 1,908.00     | \$ 152,640.00   | \$ 800.00               | \$ 64,000.00    | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 112,000.00   |
| 156      |                | 731523    | Minor Concrete (Trail)                                     | CY   | 682           | \$ 1,330.00  | \$ 907,060.00   | \$ 1,620.00     | \$ 1,104,840.00 | \$ 685.00               | \$ 467,170.00   | \$ 1,175.00  | \$ 801,350.00   |
| 157      |                | 731624    | Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)                                 | EA   | 32            | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 256,000.00   | \$ 8,800.00     | \$ 281,600.00   | \$ 4,300.00             | \$ 137,600.00   | \$ 8,700.00  | \$ 278,400.00   |
| 158      |                | 731625    | Minor Concrete (Retaining Curb 1)                          | LF   | 1,241         | \$ 125.00    | \$ 155,125.00   | \$ 246.00       | \$ 305,286.00   | \$ 118.00               | \$ 146,438.00   | \$ 390.00    | \$ 483,990.00   |
| 159      |                | 731626    | Minor Concrete (Retaining Curb 2)                          | LF   | 422           | \$ 210.00    | \$ 88,620.00    | \$ 312.00       | \$ 131,664.00   | \$ 130.00               | \$ 54,860.00    | \$ 360.00    | \$ 151,920.00   |
| 160      |                | 731627    | Minor Concrete (Retaining Curb 3)                          | LF   | 1,004         | \$ 275.00    | \$ 276,100.00   | \$ 333.00       | \$ 334,332.00   | \$ 240.00               | \$ 240,960.00   | \$ 485.00    | \$ 486,940.00   |
| 161      |                | 731628    | Minor Concrete (V-Ditch)                                   | LF   | 758           | \$ 82.00     | \$ 62,156.00    | \$ 121.00       | \$ 91,718.00    | \$ 58.00                | \$ 43,964.00    | \$ 55.00     | \$ 41,690.00    |
| 162      |                | 731629    | Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)                             | CY   | 4             | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 1,442.00     | \$ 5,768.00     | \$ 720.00               | \$ 2,880.00     | \$ 5,100.00  | \$ 20,400.00    |
| 163      |                | 731630    | Minor Concrete (Weir - Bioretention)                       | CY   | 2             | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00     | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 3,600.00     | \$ 1,300.00             | \$ 2,600.00     | \$ 3,050.00  | \$ 6,100.00     |
| 164      |                | 731631    | Minor Concrete (Plated Sidewalk Underdrain)                | LF   | 8             | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 11,200.00    | \$ 1,930.00     | \$ 15,440.00    | \$ 1,300.00             | \$ 10,400.00    | \$ 1,860.00  | \$ 14,880.00    |

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

| Item No.               | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description                            | Unit | Est. Quantity | GRANITE ROCK            |               | PRECISION GRADE         |                 | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |               | GRANITE                 |                 |
|------------------------|----------------|-----------|---|------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
|                        |                |           |   |      |               | Item Price              | Total         | Item Price              | Total           | Item Price              | Total         | Item Price              | Total           |
| 165                    |                | 731632    | Minor Concrete (Wheel Stop)                 | EA   | 19            | \$ 150.00               | \$ 2,850.00   | \$ 508.00               | \$ 9,652.00     | \$ 125.00               | \$ 2,375.00   | \$ 125.00               | \$ 2,375.00     |
| 166                    |                | 731633    | Minor Concrete (Sanitary Sewer Blanket)     | CY   | 29            | \$ 600.00               | \$ 17,400.00  | \$ 327.00               | \$ 9,483.00     | \$ 500.00               | \$ 14,500.00  | \$ 365.00               | \$ 10,585.00    |
| 167                    |                | 731710    | Remove Concrete Curb                        | LF   | 390           | \$ 30.00                | \$ 11,700.00  | \$ 16.00                | \$ 6,240.00     | \$ 12.00                | \$ 4,680.00   | \$ 14.00                | \$ 5,460.00     |
| 168                    |                | 731790    | Remove Concrete Island (Portions)           | SY   | 59            | \$ 120.00               | \$ 7,080.00   | \$ 83.00                | \$ 4,897.00     | \$ 135.00               | \$ 7,965.00   | \$ 93.00                | \$ 5,487.00     |
| 169                    |                | 731840    | Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)           | LF   | 3,107         | \$ 40.00                | \$ 124,280.00 | \$ 22.00                | \$ 68,354.00    | \$ 15.00                | \$ 46,605.00  | \$ 21.00                | \$ 65,247.00    |
| 170                    |                | 782110    | Reset Mailbox                               | EA   | 1             | \$ 400.00               | \$ 400.00     | \$ 520.00               | \$ 520.00       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,760.00             | \$ 2,760.00     |
| 171                    |                | 800360    | Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)                | LF   | 1,098         | \$ 51.00                | \$ 55,998.00  | \$ 50.00                | \$ 54,900.00    | \$ 56.00                | \$ 61,488.00  | \$ 50.00                | \$ 54,900.00    |
| 172                    |                | 800405    | Chain Link Fence (Type CL-12)               | LF   | 240           | \$ 132.00               | \$ 31,680.00  | \$ 130.00               | \$ 31,200.00    | \$ 145.00               | \$ 34,800.00  | \$ 130.00               | \$ 31,200.00    |
| 173                    |                | 803050    | Remove Chain Link Fence                     | LF   | 1,637         | \$ 10.00                | \$ 16,370.00  | \$ 13.61                | \$ 22,279.57    | \$ 11.00                | \$ 18,007.00  | \$ 10.00                | \$ 16,370.00    |
| 174                    |                | 803110    | Wood Fence                                  | LF   | 217           | \$ 97.00                | \$ 21,049.00  | \$ 95.00                | \$ 20,615.00    | \$ 100.00               | \$ 21,700.00  | \$ 95.00                | \$ 20,615.00    |
| 175                    |                | 782110    | Reset Gate                                  | EA   | 3             | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00     |
| 176                    |                | 810120    | Remove Pavement Marker                      | EA   | 15            | \$ 2.00                 | \$ 30.00      | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 75.00        | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 75.00      | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 75.00        |
| 177                    |                | 810230    | Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)           | EA   | 39            | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 195.00     | \$ 25.00                | \$ 975.00       | \$ 25.00                | \$ 975.00     | \$ 25.00                | \$ 975.00       |
| 178                    |                | 820250    | Remove Roadside Sign                        | EA   | 37            | \$ 86.00                | \$ 3,182.00   | \$ 270.00               | \$ 9,990.00     | \$ 85.00                | \$ 3,145.00   | \$ 85.00                | \$ 3,145.00     |
| 179                    |                | 820610    | Relocate Roadside Sign                      | EA   | 29            | \$ 340.00               | \$ 9,860.00   | \$ 374.00               | \$ 10,846.00    | \$ 335.00               | \$ 9,715.00   | \$ 335.00               | \$ 9,715.00     |
| 180                    |                | 820840    | Roadside Sign - One Post                    | EA   | 27            | \$ 500.00               | \$ 13,500.00  | \$ 495.00               | \$ 13,365.00    | \$ 495.00               | \$ 13,365.00  | \$ 495.00               | \$ 13,365.00    |
| 181                    | F              | 839521    | Cable Railing                               | LF   | 757           | \$ 49.00                | \$ 37,093.00  | \$ 48.00                | \$ 36,336.00    | \$ 55.00                | \$ 41,635.00  | \$ 48.00                | \$ 36,336.00    |
| 182                    |                | 830100    | 3-Rail Guardrail                            | LF   | 347           | \$ 475.00               | \$ 164,825.00 | \$ 180.00               | \$ 62,460.00    | \$ 530.00               | \$ 183,910.00 | \$ 250.00               | \$ 86,750.00    |
| 183                    |                | 830200    | Guardrail                                   | LF   | 462           | \$ 475.00               | \$ 219,450.00 | \$ 245.00               | \$ 113,190.00   | \$ 350.00               | \$ 161,700.00 | \$ 400.00               | \$ 184,800.00   |
| 184                    |                | 830300    | Handrailing                                 | LF   | 258           | \$ 150.00               | \$ 38,700.00  | \$ 78.00                | \$ 20,124.00    | \$ 370.00               | \$ 95,460.00  | \$ 100.00               | \$ 25,800.00    |
| 185                    |                | 840515    | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking              | SF   | 3,012         | \$ 10.00                | \$ 30,120.00  | \$ 12.00                | \$ 36,144.00    | \$ 12.00                | \$ 36,144.00  | \$ 12.00                | \$ 36,144.00    |
| 186                    |                | 840504    | 4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe             | LF   | 783           | \$ 2.00                 | \$ 1,566.00   | \$ 3.00                 | \$ 2,349.00     | \$ 3.00                 | \$ 2,349.00   | \$ 3.00                 | \$ 2,349.00     |
| 187                    |                | 840505    | 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe             | LF   | 4,540         | \$ 2.50                 | \$ 11,350.00  | \$ 7.00                 | \$ 31,780.00    | \$ 7.00                 | \$ 31,780.00  | \$ 7.00                 | \$ 31,780.00    |
| 188                    |                | 840506    | 8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe             | LF   | 989           | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 3,956.00   | \$ 8.00                 | \$ 7,912.00     | \$ 8.00                 | \$ 7,912.00   | \$ 8.00                 | \$ 7,912.00     |
| 189                    |                | 600014    | Remove Retainng Wall                        | LF   | 214           | \$ 65.00                | \$ 13,910.00  | \$ 84.00                | \$ 17,976.00    | \$ 45.00                | \$ 9,630.00   | \$ 140.00               | \$ 29,960.00    |
| 190                    |                | 846030    | Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe         | LF   | 4,324         | \$ 3.00                 | \$ 12,972.00  | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 17,296.00    | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 17,296.00  | \$ 4.00                 | \$ 17,296.00    |
| 191                    |                | 846035    | Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking       | SF   | 1,642         | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 8,210.00   | \$ 6.00                 | \$ 9,852.00     | \$ 6.00                 | \$ 9,852.00   | \$ 6.00                 | \$ 9,852.00     |
| 192                    |                | 846036    | Green Bike Lane                             | SF   | 1,521         | \$ 20.00                | \$ 30,420.00  | \$ 18.00                | \$ 27,378.00    | \$ 18.00                | \$ 27,378.00  | \$ 18.00                | \$ 27,378.00    |
| 193                    |                | 860460    | Lighting & Sign Illumination & Security     | LS   | 1             | \$ 861,000.00           | \$ 861,000.00 | \$ 730,300.00           | \$ 730,300.00   | \$ 800,000.00           | \$ 800,000.00 | \$ 730,300.00           | \$ 730,300.00   |
| 194                    |                | 860604    | Rapid Flashing Beacon System                | LS   | 1             | \$ 46,000.00            | \$ 46,000.00  | \$ 48,300.00            | \$ 48,300.00    | \$ 50,000.00            | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 48,300.00            | \$ 48,300.00    |
| 195                    |                | 770800    | Foot Bridge (Frog Pond)                     | LS   | 1             | \$ 14,000.00            | \$ 17,000.00  | \$ 17,600.00            | \$ 17,600.00    | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00            | \$ 18,000.00    |
| 196                    |                | 872133    | Modifying Signal and Lighting System        | LS   | 1             | \$ 305,000.00           | \$ 305,000.00 | \$ 295,418.00           | \$ 295,418.00   | \$ 320,000.00           | \$ 320,000.00 | \$ 295,418.00           | \$ 295,418.00   |
| 197                    |                | 059999A   | Agency Permit Fees                          | LS   | 1             | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00            | \$ 40,000.00    |
| 198                    |                | 66105     | Resident Engineer's Office                  | LS   | 1             | \$ 135,000.00           | \$ 135,000.00 | \$ 82,000.00            | \$ 82,000.00    | \$ 95,000.00            | \$ 95,000.00  | \$ 450,000.00           | \$ 450,000.00   |
| 199                    |                | 120100    | Traffic Control                             | LS   | 1             | \$ 420,000.00           | \$ 420,000.00 | \$ 1,032,000.00         | \$ 1,032,000.00 | \$ 350,000.00           | \$ 350,000.00 | \$ 1,168,650.00         | \$ 1,168,650.00 |
| 200                    |                | 803180    | Relocate Chainlink Fence                    | LF   | 384           | \$ 65.00                | \$ 24,960.00  | \$ 65.00                | \$ 24,960.00    | \$ 80.00                | \$ 30,720.00  | \$ 65.00                | \$ 24,960.00    |
| 201                    |                | 803181A   | Relocate Trash Receptacle and Concrete Pads | EA   | 1             | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,700.00             | \$ 3,700.00     | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 3,200.00             | \$ 3,200.00     |
| <b>TOTAL, BASE BID</b> |                |           |   |      |               | <b>\$ 17,994,607.40</b> |               | <b>\$ 18,572,725.29</b> |                 | <b>\$ 19,268,434.09</b> |               | <b>\$ 20,862,529.00</b> |                 |

**FORTAG CDR Segment 1 - February 15, 2024 Bid Opening**

**Preliminary Bid Results**

**Apparent Low Bidder**

**BASE BID**

|          |                |           |                  |      | GRANITE ROCK  |            | PRECISION GRADE |            | MONTEREY PENINSULA ENGR |            | GRANITE |            |       |
|----------|----------------|-----------|------------------|------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|---------|------------|-------|
| Item No. | Final Pay Item | Item Code | Item Description | Unit | Est. Quantity | Item Price | Total           | Item Price | Total                   | Item Price | Total   | Item Price | Total |

**SUBCONTRACTORS**

|                                 |                        |                              |                        |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| Oliveira Fence                  | Oliveira Fence         | Oliveira Fence               | Oliveira Fence         |
| Darrel Varni Electric           | Darrel Varni Electric  | Darrel Varni Electric        | Darrel Varni Electric  |
| Lone Star Landscape             | Lone Star Landscape    |                              | Lone Star Landscape    |
| Midstate Barrier                | Midstate Barrier       |                              |                        |
| Case Pacific                    |                        |                              | Case Pacific           |
| Kie-Con                         |                        |                              | Kie-Con                |
|                                 | Chrisp Company         | Chrisp Company               | Chrisp Company         |
|                                 | Marina Landscape       | Marina Landscape             |                        |
|                                 |                        |                              |                        |
| Forefront Deep Foundations      | Community Tree Service | Arctos Erosion Control       | T and S DVBE           |
| Camblin Steel                   | Graham Contractors     | Bridgeway Civil Constructors | Tipco                  |
| Vintage Contracting             | Sequoia Civil          | Abel's Concrete              | Associated Rebar       |
| Zumwalt & Assoc Erosion Control | Superior Hydroseeding  | Advanced Steel Fabrication   | Dees Burke Engineering |
| Super Seal & Stripe             |                        |                              |                        |
| Tyrrell Resources               |                        |                              |                        |